<u>Authorized Sellers of KCA memberships</u>

From: Kansas Chess Association Policy Board

Press Release
For Immediate Release

August 19th, 2016

Contact: Brian Yang, President, yang.brian@ymail.com

The Kansas Chess Association (KCA) would like to inform the public that the sale of KCA memberships is only authorized to only those that are elected KCA officials (President, Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer), and US Chess Tournament Directors (TD) authorized to use the KCA affiliate (T5010900).

The following is the current list of authorized sellers of KCA memberships:

Brian Yang – President and KCA TD

Kyle Camarda – Vice-President and KCA TD

Laurence Coker – Secretary and Treasurer, in charge of memberships

CJ Armenta – KCA TD

Karen Camarda – KCA TD

The Kansas Chess Association recommends purchasing KCAmemberships from these individuals, in particular from our KCA Treasurer, Laurence Coker. http://kansaschess.org/htdocs/KCA-MembershipApplication5.pdf is the official KCA membership application form.

Any KCA membership sales from third-parties are strictly prohibited and will not be recognized by the Kansas Chess Association.

For more information, please contact any of the individuals listed above via e-mail.